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BID NAME

2010
BID SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

2010 Special Charges

Historic 3rd Ward

RACM Dockwall Loan
Riverwalk
Grtr. Mitchell Street
Westown
Historic King Dr.
735 W. Water
Avenues West
Brady St. Business Area
Oakland Ave.
Riverwalks
Riverwalks-Timewarner
Uptown Triangle
Northwest Area Business/76th & Brown Deer
Villard
North Ave./Prospect Farwell
Downtown Management District
Riverworks
The Valley
Burleigh Street
North Avenue Gateway District
Atkinson/Capitol/Teutonia
Havenwoods
North Avenue Market Place
Becher/KK
Riverworks Il
ICC
Cesar Chavez
Center Street Market Place
Airport Gateway
Downer Avenue
Schlitz Park
South 27th Street
Kinnickinnic River
BID totals

$573,030

$0
$134,100
$99,420
$186,763
$11,086
$131,630
$158,454
$7,500
$401,265

$152,257
$35,000
$102,110
$209,586
$2,987,217
$202,393
$114,016
$59,455
$35,919
$93,583
$179,000
$92,875
$8,227
$42,909
$166,543
$27,000
$64,974
$333,000
$70,541
$113,000
$158,165
$45,745
$6,996,763
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2010
BID SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Brewery Neighborhood Improvement District

NID total $68,800

Total special charges $7,065,563



