2010 BID SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

charge code	BID#	BID NAME	2010 Special Charges
9F	2	Historic 3rd Ward RACM Dockwall Loan	\$573,030
9G	3	Riverwalk	\$0
9E	4	Grtr. Mitchell Street	\$134,100
9H	5	Westown	\$99,420
9K	8	Historic King Dr.	\$186,763
9S	9	735 W. Water	\$11,086
9L	10	Avenues West	\$131,630
9N	11	Brady St. Business Area	\$158,454
9Q	13	Oakland Ave.	\$7,500
9T	15	Riverwalks	\$401,265
		Riverwalks-Timewarner	
9R	16	Uptown Triangle	\$152,257
9U	17	Northwest Area Business/76th & Brown Deer	\$35,000
9V	19	Villard	\$102,110
9W	20	North Ave./Prospect Farwell	\$209,586
9X	21	Downtown Management District	\$2,987,217
8B	25	Riverworks	\$202,393
8C	26	The Valley	\$114,016
8E	27	Burleigh Street	\$59,455
8G	28	North Avenue Gateway District	\$35,919
8H	29	Atkinson/Capitol/Teutonia	\$93,583
81	31	Havenwoods	\$179,000
8M	32	North Avenue Market Place	\$92,875
8N	35	Becher/KK	\$8,227
80	36	Riverworks II	\$42,909
8P	37	ICC	\$166,543
8Q	38	Cesar Chavez	\$27,000
8R	39	Center Street Market Place	\$64,974
8U	40	Airport Gateway	\$333,000
8W	41	Downer Avenue	\$70,541
8Z	42	Schlitz Park	\$113,000
7A	43	South 27th Street	\$158,165
7B	44	Kinnickinnic River	\$45,745
		BID totals	<u>\$6,996,763</u>

2010 BID SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

1 Brewery Neighborhood Improvement District

8X NID total <u>\$68,800</u>

Total special charges \$7,065,563